EEES FOR 2019 - 2020
MEMBERSHIP
Family.. ..., $1,950.00
Young Family (oldest child is in Grades K — 2
and oldest spouse Under 35) ........coooiiiiiiiiii 1,325.00
(Maximum 3 years)
Single Parent Family (children in Grade 3 or above).............. 1,475.00
Single Individual.......... ... 1,000.00
Senior Citizen Couple (65 before July 1)....................oo. 1,250.00
Senior Citizen Single (65 before July 1) .............................. 800.00
Chai Membership (18 years continuous membership)............... 1,625.00
Non-Resident Member (contact Temple for guidelines)............. 600.00
BUILDING FUND (Including Expansion Fund) .................cooeene. $2,500.00

Payable at a rate of $500.00 each year for 5 years

New congregants joining for the first time who pay the entire Building Fund within 60 days of joining Temple
Or Elohim receive a $400.00 discount. If Building Fund has been paid in full to another temple, then it will be
waived. If it has not been paid in full, an allowance will be made for amounts paid to other Building Funds. A
letter must be presented on previous Temple letterhead stating how much was paid.

BAR/BAT MITZVAH FEES:

Fee (includes guard fee)............... oo, $1,000.00
Twilight (optional) ............cooooiiiiii e, $ 950.00
RELIGIOUS SCHOOL TUITION

Grades K, 1, 2 Materials fee only™ ......... . $ 175.00
Grades 3,4.5.6 (eachchild) ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 1,000.00
GradE 7 i 590.00
Youth Group Grades 3 —6.......ccooiviriiiiiiice e 100.00
Teen Program Grade 7 - 9 ....ooiiiiiiiii e 150.00
Confirmation Class (Grade 10) .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiee 500.00
Teen Program Grades 11, 12... ... 150.00
Fast Forward Supplement.............cooiiiiiiiii, 350.00
BOOKFEE ... variable based on grade

$75.00 credit for second child 50% off for 31 or 4t child in the same family
**$100 for each additional child in a family in K-2 class

(1) Half of all membership dues and religious school fees as well as any outstanding
balances are due and payable by the High Holidays. This will permit the release
of High Holiday tickets.

(2) The third quarter of your dues and religious school fees are due and payable by
December 31st.

(3) The fourth and final quarter is due and payable by March 31st.

All members are required to pay a $50 per family annual security fee (to ensure safety of all of our
congregants.

(OVER)



EXTRA HIGH HOLIDAY TICKETS

As in the past, additional High Holiday tickets will be available at a fee of $150.00 per ticket, paid in advance.
ALL children (those under the age of 5 years do not require a ticket) of congregants will require a ticket.
Please to not compromise the Finance Committee or your fellow congregants by insisting on gaining entry
with visiting relatives or friends for whom you have not purchased tickets. Also to make it perfectly clear,
please note the following:

A

Children age 27 years or younger living at home or home from school will require tickets.
There will be no fee for these tickets.

All children 28 years or older will require a ticket purchased at a fee of $75.00.

Married children, irrespective of age, will require a ticket purchased at a fee of $75.00. Their spouse
will also require a ticket at the same fee. Grandchildren over the age of 5 will also require a ticket.

Parents require a guest ticket whether or not they live with you.

TEMPLE POLICY DOES NOT ALLOW GUEST TICKETS TO BE PURCHASED FOR
FRIENDS WHO ARE UNAFFILIATED AND LIVING IN THE GREATER JERICHO AREA.

Tickets will be sold to members in “good standing”, with the approval of the Finance
Committee.

We will continue to provide tickets at no charge if your guests are members in good
standing at another congregation. A letter on that Temple’s letterhead must accompany
request.

A maximum of four (4) extra tickets are available per family.

Sanctuary for Members....... ... $ 500
Sanctuary for Non-Members............co i $ 1,000
BallrOOM. .. e $ 750*
Kiddush ROOM. ... uiuieieii e $ 400*
Multi PUrpose ROOM.........cooiuiiiiiii e $ 300*
(4 F= =1 {o Y] 1 $ 150*

Plus custodial fees for set up and cleanup
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